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PROGRESS OF SETTING UP OF SOLAR PARKS


2668. SHRI DUSHYANT SINGH


Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:-


(a) the progress of setting up of Solar Parks in the districts of Jhalawar and Baran in Rajasthan;


(b) whether the Union Government proposes to provide the districts of Jhalawar and Baran with

Grid Connected Solar Rooftops under Phase-II of the National Solar Mission (NSM); and


(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) The Government of Rajasthan have reported that there is no proposal, so far, for setting up of solar parks in the districts of Jhalawar and Baran in Rajasthan.


(b) and (c) The Government of Rajasthan    has reported that so far a capacity of 8 kWp has been

installed in Baran District and 64.8 kWp in Jhalawar District in the years 2016-17 and 2017-18.

Further, for the year 2018-19, an allocation of 18 MW under Roof-top Scheme has been made for Rajasthan, which can be implemented in all Districts of Rajasthan including Jhalawar and

Baran.
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